Community and Social Services. This funding represents 87.9% (2021 - 87.0%) of the Organization's
total revenues.

16. COVID-19 PANDEMIC

During and subsequent to year end, the Organization has been impacted by the effects of the world-wide
coronavirus pandemic.  The Organization is closely monitoring its operations, liquidity, and capital
resources and is actively working to minimize the current and future impacts of this unprecedented
situation.

The impacts to expenses and revenues will carry over to fiscal 2023 and it is not possible to determine
the ultimate financial impact to the Organization at this time.

12

BRANTWOOD RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended March 31, 2022

17. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During the 2022 fiscal year, it was determined that there were rent and vehicle lease charges that were
expensed against MCCSS revenue that was not in compliance with the MCCSS funding agreement.  As
such, the excess of revenue over expenditures has been understated in the MCCSS operating fund.  In
addition, the repayable amount back to MCCSS has been understated.  The total impact of correcting
these items in the 2021 comparative figures is as follows:

As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated

Due to MCCSS 160,214 263,400 423,614
Unrestricted net assets (170,402) (233,121) (403,523)
Capital asset endowment fund 1,701,276 (39,189) 1,662,087
Rental income 412,248 (89,000) 323,248
Supplies and other 2,022,538 (89,005) 1,933,533
Surplus repayable to MCCSS - (89,000) (89,000)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenue over
   Expenditures 484,419 (88,995) 395,424
Net Assets (Deficits) - Beginning of Year 2,361,392 (183,315) 2,178,077
Net Assets (Deficits) - End of Year 2,845,811 (272,310) 2,573,501

13